WDIS TEACHER COURSE - REJECT RULES
1. District Number, Current Instruction/Service must be numeric in the range
01-70 or 72-76 and must be correct for the district submitting the data.  -record
rejected-
EXAMPLE
If District 01 is submitting records, District Number, Current Instruction/Service
must be 01 for all records.  In the records listed below, the first record would be
loaded to the data base assuming no other reject rule would cause its rejection.

The third record listed below would be loaded to the data base assuming no
other reject rule would cause its rejection.  The first and second records would
be rejected because Facility Type code is blank or invalid.
School
Number,
Current Social
Instruction/ Course Security Facility
Service Number Number Type
* 0211 I490306 123456787
* 0211 A010603 123456788 54
0211 A010214 123456789 00
DISTRICT RESPONSIBILITY
If the rejected records should not have been submitted, no action is required.
However, if the district wishes the data in the rejected records to be loaded to the
data base, the district must correct the Facility Type code and resubmit the
records.
DATE:  7/02	 APPENDIX N PAGE - 687
WDIS TEACHER COURSE - REJECT RULES
10. WDIS Class Length must be greater than zero and less than 901 hours.
-record rejected-
EXAMPLE
The fourth record listed below would be loaded to the data base assuming no
other reject rule would cause its rejection.  The first and second records would
be rejected because WDIS Class Length contains a blank or is not numeric.  The
third record would be rejected because WDIS Class Length is not less than 901
hours.
School
Number,
Current Social WDIS
Instruction/ Course Security Class
Service Number Number Length
* 0361 H470606 123456787 0 00
* 0361 H480502 123456788 M025
* 0361 H480502 123456798 925
0361 A010214 123456789 0120
DISTRICT RESPONSIBILITY
If the rejected records should not have been submitted, no action is required.
However, if the district wishes the data in the rejected records to be loaded to the
data base, the district must correct the WDIS Class Length and resubmit the
records.
DATE:  7/02	 APPENDIX N PAGE - 688
WDIS TEACHER COURSE - REJECT RULES
11. The Transaction Code must be A, C or D.  For the original transmission,
only A is valid.  For subsequent batch/update submissions, if A is specified then
the record must not already exist on the data base; if C or D is specified then the
record must exist on the data base.  -record rejected-
EXAMPLE
For all original transmissions, the Transaction Code must be "A".  An original
transaction is the first submission of a record during a survey period. After
original transmission of records, changes to the record for elements other than
the key elements must be done with a "C" as the Transaction Code.  To delete a
record, the Transaction Code must be a "D".  To change key elements in a batch
transaction, the record must FIRST be deleted with a "D" and then added with an
"A". Records with an incorrect Transaction Code would be rejected.
DISTRICT RESPONSIBILITY
If the rejected records should have been submitted, the district must correct the
Transaction Code and resubmit the records with the correct Transaction Code.
DATE:  7/02 APPENDIX N PAGE - 689
WDIS TEACHER COURSE - REJECT RULES
12. Each record must be unique based on the following key: District Number,
Current Instruction/Service; School Number, Current Instruction/Service; Survey